

## School Fees at SPLPS

SPLPS are pleased to be able to offer a quality education that provides skills for life and learning in a caring environment where each individual has the opportunity to develop their full potential.

## **Enrolment Administration Fee**

A non-refundable enrolment administration fee of \$50 is payable for each student being enrolled upon submission of an Enrolment Application. The fee covers administration costs in processing the application.

### **Enrolment Bond**

When a place is offered, parents/guardians are required to sign an Enrolment Agreement and pay the Enrolment Confirmation Bond of \$200 per student. This bond is non-refundable should a family withdraw their acceptance of a place with the school. The bond will be refunded when the student leaves the school, providing that all outstanding liabilities have been met.

## Family Loyalty Discount

Families who have children attending Grace Lutheran College Caboolture and St Paul's Lutheran Primary School concurrently, are entitled to a Family Loyalty Discount of \$750 for the oldest student at GLC and \$250 for the oldest student at SPLPS. Please complete a form **annually** at either school to ensure your discount is applied.

## **Building Fund Donation**

Parents/guardians are invited to make a tax deductible donation to the SPLPS Building Fund. The amount of \$75 per term may be donated to the fund and a tax deductible receipt will be issued. Please contact the Business Office for further details.

## P & F Levy

The P & F Levy is \$40.00 per family per year. This fee is payable by all families and is charged to the school fee accounts. The levy will be used by the school to purchase extra items which benefit every student.

#### **Payment of School Fees**

A discount of \$150 per student will be granted to parents/guardians who pay the full year's school fees by Friday 19 February 2021. Unless prior arrangement has been made with the Business Office, school fees are due and payable for each term on the due dates set out on the 2021 Fee Schedule or by Weekly, Fortnightly or Monthly Direct Debit. Direct debit forms are available from the School Office or by emailing the Business Office.

Parents/guardians may request an application for a means tested fee concession. Each application will be handled confidentially. Parents/guardians who experience hardship may request the possibility of a payment plan.

All parents/guardians, including step-parents, who have signed an Enrolment Agreement, are jointly and severally liable for the payment of all fees and other charges related to the education of their children at the School.

If fees remain unpaid for an extended period the ongoing enrolment of a student may be jeopardised. Where the enrolment is discontinued, the unpaid fees will still be a debt due and owing to the School. The School reserves the right to collect overdue accounts through a Debt Collection Agency and additional charges and collection costs may incur.

## Additional Charges

School fees cover the cost of the tuition for the student. Camps, texts, external competitions, school photographs and musical instrument tuition are additional costs payable during the year.

A copy of the annual yearbook will be billed to each family in Term 4. Additional copies will also be available to purchase from the school office.

#### Withdrawal of a Student

When a student is to be withdrawn from the School, parents/guardians are required to give the School a term's notice in writing before the withdrawal date. In the event of such notice not being given, fees for the following term become due and payable in full.



55 Smiths Road, Caboolture QLD 4510 P 07 5495 5899 F 07 5498 9950 postmaster@stpaulsIps.qld.edu.au ABN 30 085 586 784

A school of the Lutheran Church of Australia Queensland District ARBN 051 602 996



# 2021 Fee Schedule

		Prep	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Tuition Fee		4,060	4,060	4,060	4,060	4,060	4,060	4,060
Resource Levy		90	90	90	90	90	90	90
ICT Levy		55	55	55	55	55	55	55
Excursion Levy		100	85	75	50	100	75	150
Violin Program		-	-	220	-	-	-	-
Swimming		80	80	80	80	80	80	80
TOTAL		\$4,385	\$4,370	\$4,580	\$4,335	\$4,385	\$4,360	\$4,435
Family Sibling Dis (on Tuition Only)	scounts							
Second Child	30%	(1,218)	(1,218)	(1,218)	(1,218)	(1,218)	(1,218)	(1,218)
Third Child	50%	(2,030)	(2,030)	(2,030)	(2,030)	(2,030)	(2,030)	(2,030)
Fourth Child	100%	(4,060)	(4,060)	(4,060)	(4,060)	(4,060)	(4,060)	(4,060)

**Payment of School Fees -** A discount of \$150 per student will be granted to parents/guardians who pay the full year's school fees by Friday 19 February 2021. School fee payments can be made weekly, fortnightly or monthly via direct debit or by setting up a recurring payment schedule at <a href="https://www.stpaulslps.xportal.myxplor.com">stpaulslps.xportal.myxplor.com</a>

## Payment Due Dates

(where not being paid via direct debit)

Term 1 Friday 19 February 2021

Term 2 Friday 23 April 2021

Term 3 Friday 16 July 2021

Term 4 Friday 8 October 2021

## **School Business Office**

Please Contact:

Mr Ian Bloxham Business Manager Email: <u>businessmanager@stpaulslps.qld.edu.au</u> Mrs Monique Gledhill Business Manager Assistant Email: <u>bmassistant@stpaulslps.qld.edu.au</u>



55 Smiths Road, Caboolture QLD 4510 P 07 5495 5899 F 07 5498 9950 postmaster@stpaulslps.qld.edu.au ABN 30 085 586 784

A school of the Lutheran Church of Australia Queensland District ARBN 051 602 996